www.rohm.com © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.   TSZ02201-0RBR0A300030-1-2
TSZ22111･14･001  1/10  04.DEC.2020.Rev.004
CMOS LDO Regulator Series for Portable Equipments
Versatile Package
FULL CMOS LDO Regulator
BUxxTD3WG series
●General Description
BUxxTD3WG series is high-performance FULL CMOS

21.Aug.2013 003
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS of each Output Voltage is removed.
Adding dropout voltage.
04.Dec.2020 004 p.10-2,p.10-3,Updated Packages and Part Numbers
www.rohm.com © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.    TSZ02201-0RBR0A300030-1-1
TSZ22111･15･001  10-2/10  04.DEC.2020.Rev.004
BUxxTD3WG series
Datasheet
●Ordering Information
●Marking Diagram
SSOP5A(TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking
Lot Number
Part Number Output Voltage [V] Part Number Marking
BU10TD3WG 1.0 F0
BU11TD3WG 1.1 L6
BU12TD3WG 1.2 F1
BU1CTD3WG 1.25 M0
BU13TD3WG 1.3 L5
BU15TD3WG 1.5 F2
BU18TD3WG 1.8 F3
BU1JTD3WG 1.85 F4
BU19TD3WG 1.9 F5
BU20TD3WG 2.0 F6
BU21TD3WG 2.1 F7
BU25TD3WG 2.5 F8
BU26TD3WG 2.6 F9
BU27TD3WG 2.7 G0
BU28TD3WG 2.8 G1
BU2JTD3WG 2.85 G2
BU29TD3WG 2.9 G3
BU30TD3WG 3.0 G4
BU31TD3WG 3.1 G5
BU32TD3WG 3.2 G6
BU33TD3WG 3.3 G7
BU34TD3WG 3.4 G8
www.rohm.com © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.   TSZ02201-0RBR0A300030-1-2
TSZ22111･15･001  10-3/10  04.DEC.2020.Rev.004
BUxxTD3WG series